
Page 1 – Amendment to Personal Services Agreement – CI 16-015, 2016 Public Works 

Operations Master Plan Update 

CITY OF OREGON CITY 

Amendment No. 3 to Personal Services Agreement 

 

2016 PUBLIC WORKS OPERATIONS MASTER PLAN UPDATE (CI 16-015) 

 

 

This is an Amendment to the Personal Services Agreement by and between the City of Oregon 

City (hereinafter City), and DECA Architecture, Inc., hereinafter called "PS Contractor," which 

was previously entered into on November 1, 2016 (“Contract”) for 2016 PUBLIC WORKS 

OPERATIONS MASTER PLAN UPDATE and 

Whereas, the parties wish to amend the Contract as set forth below: 

 

WITNESSETH: 

 

1. The Scope of Work is hereby amended as follows: 

 

 Provision of additional services outlined in the attached Exhibit A. 

 

2. The Duration of Contract is hereby amended as follows: 

 

 The agreement shall be extended from October 31, 2017 to October 31, 2018. 

 

3. The Payment Provisions are hereby amended as follows: 

 

 For provision of additional design services and required engineering described above, the 

contract price shall be increased by an amount not to exceed Thirteen thousand six 

hundred eighty-eight and 00/100 dollars ($13,688.00).  The total not to exceed amount 

of the Agreement shall be One hundred thirty-two thousand five hundred ninety and 

00/100 dollars ($132,590.00).   
 

All other provisions of the Personal Services Agreement referenced above shall remain in full 

force and effect. 

 

DECA ARCHITECTURE, INC. 

 

 

By:__________________________  

Name:________________________ 

Title: _________________________ 

Date: _________________________ 

 

CITY OF OREGON CITY 
 

 

____________________________ 

Anthony J. Konkol, III 

City Manager 

Date: ______________________ 

 

 

 

 


